Logosol Supervisor I/O Controller CNC-SK-2310g2
        Doc # 710231005 / Rev. A, 10/09/2015
Logosol, Inc. • 2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101 • San Jose, CA 95134 • Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com
Features
� LS-231 compatible Safety Bus interface
� Safety Interlock functions – 100% relay
contact based
� Dual mechanical Relay based Power

Logosol, Inc. • 2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101 • San Jose, CA 95134 • Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com
3
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
9202310012 CNC-SK-2310g2 Logosol Supervisor I/O controller
920231002 DB-2310-I/O I/O Connector 1 distribution board
920231003 DB-2310-LAMPS Lamps distribution board
230601085 CNC-SK-2310g2-CN Mating connector kit for CNC-SK-2310g2
230601064 DB-2310-I/O-CN Mating connector kit for DB-2310-I/O
230601065 DB-2310-LAMPS-CN Mating connector kit for DB-2310-LAMPS
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
5.700Inch
6.
70
0I
nc
h
6.
00
0I
nc
h
3.
20
0I
nc
h
0.
15
0I
nc
h
6.
40
0I
nc
h
5.400Inch
3.150Inch
2.575Inch
1.
50
0I
nc
h
Logosol Supervisor I/O Controller CNC-SK-2310g2
        Doc # 710231005 / Rev. A, 10/09/2015
Logosol, Inc. • 2833 Junction Ave., Ste 101 • San Jose, CA 95134 • Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com
4
CONNECTORS AND PINOUT
CNC-SK-2310g2 CONNECTORS
J1
# NAME DESCRIPTION
1 Tx Transmit line terminator
2 Rx Receive line terminator
3 A Reserved must be OPEN
4 B Reserved must be OPEN
5 C LDCN mode, Watchdog OFF
6 D LDCN mode, Watchdog  ON
J2
DESCRIPTION
1 Power OFF delay – 1sec
2 Power OFF delay – 2sec
3 Power OFF delay – 4sec
4 ON – Motor Power is not monitored, OFF – Motor Power is monitored
J4
DESCRIPTION
OPEN CN4 pin6 – Not connected
SHORT CN4 pin6 – Power connected to +24V
CN6 CN7
CN8
CN19